
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ct of All
Public Contracts o1 Works Services & Goods Worth Rs.50

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT,

> TITLE OF CONTRACT,

> TENDER NUIV]BER .

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

> TENDER VALUE

Sui Soulhern Gas Company Ltd

Publlc Sector Oroanization

> ENGINEER'S ESTII\,4ATE
(for civil Works only)

Not Applicable

> ESTII\,4ATED COMPLETION PERIOD Mar.2O18

> ADVERTISEI\,,IENT

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
PROCUREIVENT PLAN? YES

INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
. Yes/Ne

(i) PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies)

(ii) News Papers

SSG C/LP/PT/80541 0 DT. 03-08-2017 Yes / N€
(lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

\951
Daily Amn dt: 04 08-2017 Is 7>
Dailv New Lark dt: 04-08-2017

Yes 1 N€ (1, yes give names of newspapers and dates)
, TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 23'08-2017at 15:3

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / IFterBalien€.l

NO +€s / No

/^ ' (^
t(ll\

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

I
,\crn\2)')

!\

ATTACH}IE\T - I

Million or More

Purchase Order

SSGC/LP/PT/805410

Lineoioe API 3/+' & 2"

Rs. 52.845 million

I



> NU[,4BER OF TENDER DOCUI\,4ENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

Three (03)

WHETHER OUATIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Press Tender For bidders havinq valid ISO
9001 & API certification - Open tender Yes / N€

(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDOINGTENDER DOCUMENTS YES Yes/Ne
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH |\,4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED| - (T ck one)

a) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\,IETHOD OF PROCUREIV1ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e EMERGENCY. DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) NO

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Actino l\.4anaoino Director

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A N,4ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

Ooen Comoetitive Biddino

> NUI\,4BER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (031

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES YES / NE

} WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES YES/N€

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE-



AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Rcs ct of A11

Public Contracts of Works Seruices & Goods Worth Rs.50
Million or More

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s.lnternalional

lnduslries LTD, l0l Beaumont Plaza. I9 Beaumont Road

> RANKJNG OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. '1"1, 2nd, g'd EVeLUnteo BtD).

1st Evaluated Bld

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TII\,4E, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) To enhance b dd no comDetrtion

ATTACHNIENT - II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS Three (03)

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why lhe procurement was necessary?)

Material reouired for reolenishmenl ot slore stock.



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE Tll\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / |l€

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING Purchase order No. 12|DKK21923 olaced
on 28-11 '2017 (Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs: 52.845,0001

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Result Dublished on SSGC Website Yes i No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation reporl)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No Yes / No
(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY OEVIATION FROI\,4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No Y€€ / No
(lt yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION CRITERIA No Ye€ / No
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any
(Give Briel Description)

N/A



6 R&D

Sui Southem Gas Comoanv Limited
MEtarial luaiagpm€lt ,

ST-4/8, BLrk lt, SlrShrh Muhamn.d Sulemar Road,

Gulshaft. rqbat (aEdr 75300, pakisri^.

Ptone:9221 9902r000 E !i2r8l 12t6 Far:92?1-99211531

Local Purchase Order
SSC C

0204730600182 G9TGST No. EXCLUSIlE

INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES LTO.,
101 Beaumont Pbza. 10 8€aumonl Roaa,

P.O Bor No 4755 Oat E np (31{}2012) Ph ,5€8004$5,1

Phone: 0211r1-019419 Faj(02135680373 Email:

071C7Xt8

liE torb$ng irerns on or b€forc the given delmry dil! 33 per tams a condilions ol hnd.r ..rq

Lh. F it* - Sm.ll Dt!m.t.r - "Rof'lonlttmont ol StoE Srock.

s.No rrEM'po! rrE{ oE561i!LrPN

LLNEPIPE API 5L GRADE 'B'
' 'UNIT :_ oUANTITY : :,tUNn PRrcE . AMoUNT

1 01013053.. LINE PIPE y,l' NB r 0.1ll' wT. SCR!. ENDS

2 01C23093

r'/V3 hl.<n (P',1) Ltd .1-1-C ( Mezzanine Floor ) 5lh sLeet Khsy.brH-
Rah6t Ph6eVlKsach Phorc No 9221-35857981{3 Fax No9221-
3585/s8,1, h.v6 b6€n ndnmalad as 3rd Parly lnsp€ctor.

PrG... s.&nit P€rlDman . B.rnk Gua?nl!. (10% ol lh€ order vrLc)
.long wirt signed Declar.lion atArnexr€'c'.

lztOKKt219

1tNOV,2o17

28,NOV 201

3GMAR.2O18

431.780 -. 32.608.500 0O

,^
,,1

Muhammad Ali an-AG
(Procur€ment)

b SMALL DIAMETER (TS PER SPECS. LP-
(]O'/IT &EV,OE ATTAC}TED)

O6liv6ry will .iai anlr 30 days of placem.d of PO @ 5o.0oo m.l.B

io,R' .ir rERN^r
@7r7 D+r o$rREUrmotluEcrorsr
rs@o G c. o(xu rcr(rlm r!@rYvw!,..

LINE PllE2' NB x 0 ll4' WT BEVELLED ENDS
SMALL DLAMETER (AS PER SPECIFICATION
LP. OO5/I 

'I 
REV,O8 ATIACHED)

fl"tfr, lLdw

j,.* !", , 1)r; srcM!., 16 od5.r, oesr

75,000 00

($nil,,, "lan "u* 
,o o"vs or prEcement or Po Cl 

'zro 
000 .t B

l
I
I

Pr"='!n . c,€ck4- b-t

Total Amount (R!.)

Verifi€d by

This order 13 subiocl l. our insroc{on and approval.
lnlimat€ ctlanga ., addrc3s, pho.6, fa ..d m5il, il e.y

submn PBG, ifnr. odu valu.6tca.ds Rs. 50o 000 within 15 drys or rhe dat. !r pllchase order.
suptli.r ar. r.quird 16 3ubmt slgned aod sr.hped acknowl.dE€neflt slip, sa le Tar return An.ex c'

Ann€r "1" (wnicnever apprcable) io wh ch S.!.s Tar (or rerevanr Sales fax nvorc6) s paid

ieP/@8y. PO,MCii

M/t tntech lM) Ltd: Pttnse 4ntdct ,lrs lnknatr ixt hllultttcs Ln ikd i7tta.;.t .tlii "btx:tiag Lc et to Procec.l

Jit,n ASGM (D-Nqth) n this .esard.

Pleose isste 'Leltet to PtoceeC 'to the ubow inspectot ,4s pet !,{ondgensnt decisioa laNGM (D-Not1h) ,*,.N

15i l)oo OO 13/t.910 20,23€.500.@

52,845,000.00

Sui Sollhern Gas Conrpany Ltd. I



Hgr l

Prcmising Reliabitiry, For Now and Tomofiow

GEolraI Malager (i{at!da.I MaDa gelnelt)
Sui Sou&cro gas Coropzoy Limited,
ST. 46, Blocl-j4 GuLha!-e"Iqbsl
Sidhai Sule!]:irrlf os( K;rachi.

hcrcby declaies irt i.otcn{o! rct to obtaitr or
irdsce $e proculeEctrt ilrerest privilcgeor od1e otlig&tiororbeD.fittolo sEi Soutlem

I! Gds Cocpary Lisird or ary adEi!'islrati'v'c nibdivisiol ot ageocv :hcreof of ely oiher coliry oy.ded or
co&oted by ir (SSGq tbough aay coatpt busbess pa*ioe.

DearSir,

IDtcrnatioral In dustries Li mited

W'ltidut liEiting die grllcralti ollhc SlegoilB;lDtenxtbml IDd0strirs Lld. r?rcselts atd rarrai:r that h has fr:lly
dlditcd thc brokEl8gc,coE-misrioi fe{i ctc. psid orpafdblc to alyoEo aEd Dot Srvsn or agrccd to giva aDd stralt
Dotto give 6r agle, to give to alryolr'withirl or outside?akista!. eithcr dirDotly oriDdircctl, lbroogL ,!,v EatEsl or
jrridical lc.Eotr, includlg ib afiliate, sgcaq assocjsre, trokc!, coalultant, dtcctot lroBot r, sta.eholdc!, .

spoEror or subsidia.h/, aDy comldssjoo, grrtification, bdbc, fi,ldeCs fer or kickback; whethll d66c.ibrd as
coDsultatioD Ec or oircr9g.ise, \vith thc object of obtailirg or hduci.ag the plocurEE.Ef-ol a cc6tsa.t, righl
iEr.Gst, plivilego o! other obligatiorFoi beEe61 io wlatsoev*-for6 Ao!3 SSGq excQt 6dvticL lar blcr
exflessly decblid pursuant hercto.

DedaIrtion

trt rtrlird,l Ird6tris td- ;ertifics thatirlas Eoadi oq!*ifuLl djsclosure oltll agrccE ils imd rirrnge.oab
takarasv.sctioEor.wil!Dot takc

ary acdo! ii ctcu-Dvcor Ilc

I

Iit rBriodal lndusrrics tJd" ?cccoli tuU rospcds&ility 3ndstsicttia!.iLityfcrmddig ey'falsc &c1aEtio., nott!,aki]lg
tul disdosuE, Eri!r.p!esc!,1i.!g facts 6r bking art actior likel]. to delest th! plEpos. of t!i! dcdalstioD,
lrp(cscst.liotr any wa[a.!ty. ]! agEcs that aDy ootrE'dc!,.right inr6an, priyilegc or otbor obiigatioo or bcn96t
obtailcd or DrccurEA Lr aforcs,ridshall. witdout orciudicc l,o aEy ot5cr:istr6 ald reEedies evailabl! to SSGC
uadcr 

',y 
rav,, cootr;li&6i[U;$F6#;r.i-&d-'n;6r" ;Efi36Bjrii, 

"rds6c
NotwitLetaadiag aay rigtts aod rr;Eediqs exircised by SSGC in Sis rcgar4 lDlcmldodd rdr*.frl Ltlagrce to
indcElify SSGC for a.qy ]oss or daDAge i!'cErlcd by it or a.coutrt o fits colluptlusilcss plratices ad furbcrpay
coBpcoratior to SSGC iD atr s$Iou-ot cquiyalcat to tm tiEes tbe suE of lly coloroissio4 grati6cation, tdbc,
6odc?s fee or kic!5ack givco by Inrcmariomt Inilustris Lt(L as aforesaid for thc !u4,ose of obtriDitrg odndrcil)g thc
proc-ur.Eelt of any cootract, right, ir,tlrcst, plivilcge or otbrr obligatiorl o! beoeit io *tribdcyEr fora'fiolC
sscc.

jP---9-ifigE@((
SC9(rc1. SO l40ir &CHSAS:SCo: CErifieo Compariy

' 101 Roaumont Plaza, 10 aeaumonl Road, Karcchl-75530, Pakistan
Phone: (S2 21) 111 019 019, (92 21) 3568 0045-54 Fax: t92 21) a568 0373 Ennail: inquiries@iil.com.pk lVebsit.: wwwiil.c,om.pk

I

I



t.1l ocr 17 OTdCIE E BUSINESS SUitE 11i - SOURCING MODULE

dlt3l,l
Page 1 of 5

EVALUATION REPORT
ssGclLPlPr/8Os41O

SSGC/L P/PTI805410 Open giddins Dat.
irq-vati clos€ Bidding Date21 NOV-17

02-AUG-17 20:20

23-AUG-17 15:30

1 Requirement

Distributaon department has raised requirement of Une Pipe 3/4" & 2" through GM (Stores)& sent to
Pro@rement department vide memo r€f# STRS/GMS/13/791 dated 2A-47-2017 for teplenishment of
Itm{d/No. :Item Descriotion

Store Stock.

'b,,

0!013053 iIIiE PIPE API SL GRADE 'B'IUNE PIPE 3/4" NB X 0.113' WT. SCRD,
----------_--tnD5 Sr,tALt olArlETER tAS PER SPECS. rp OO5/r4 REV.08 ATTACHTD) 150,000.00

01023093 UIIE PIPE API 5L GRAOE 'B'IUNE PIPE

o+g! sul a{q
o 3s,92q

_ r{rrri2' Na X 0.154'WT
flCATIOI'I LP-OOs/1

, BEVELLED
4 REV 08

-s"ooono

o 76,'t14
16,690-IIDS SI,IALL DIAMETER (AS PER SPECI7

St 8!q!t Reference Number
1 

'78134Rd 
t STFS/G!S/13/761dated 060717

-Deoartment 8ot No- 8ot Arrlt
DIS'TRIBUTlON (ALL REGIONS)

Se.l€d Hds p€rE lrMted from local manuracture havrng valrd API & ISO 9001 certlficatbn (as per claus€ 12 and 13 of
PPR ) tirouqn pls advertLsm€nin Daily "News Lark' and "Amn" dated 04-08-2017, along.wth uploading ol
.equi.Einent oo PPR'A and SSGC s websites in Local CLirrency under single stage single envelope bdding proced!re as per

52,845,@O-00

53r7s"ooo-0o
1,325,000-00

r,loo,oooro

Three (03) birdeE purchased tne tender dm!ments and suDmitted th€ir proposals Proposals were opened on 23-08-2017
bylElEr€]1dives of the Prodrement & F nair

RespoDded aidd.ts.r€ Three Value in PKR

Brdi
II{TEruIANONAL INDUSTRIES LTD,, 851029 2

2 A8] PIPE IIIOUSTRIES LIMITED, 851028 2 Ercl c.mdi::nt

] EASHIR PIPE INOUSTRIES (P!T) LID, 851027 2 54,210,000_00 1,200,000_00

D

t[orta{
L

,

1

r.l
R E

SC
t$l

Mi

1t 0c't
,A

RECEl]J LO

.^it
?3 0c1

J,

41

00
1Llb

I B 0c1 Bn

t
q

Et 19 IcT afi

4
RE FI ED

..3

rGCt
s ori.4

PRESS TENDER

-6oc-umiii- iimlei -

2.

\ .q ttl ,$1

0rr-ic8l

18 oci z0li

u*, n",.,,.. .....-- !)l rlh
S!' Solthem Cos Co'r-!1' '

)df lby :



13 ocT 17 Oracle E-Business S!ite 11i- SOURClNG !IODULE Pag€ 2 of 5

ssGc/ LPl PT180s410

Order will be placed on commerc'ally rowest a lechnrcally complrant bidder

Date
11 oCT 17

gnEE Br€ Eqdrern€nt wes{rid bry ffir th€ asGM (5) North and 5ou$[r.i.!4EE tedlnd proposak weft sent to Ascr,t (Diid0r ror iiCTror
ey.iuatioo vde nsno lrft sscc7t /PrlE05410 d6ted 2H)8-m17 a3 :'0E corrll€'ril e1.aluatar win b. 9qrEd tsy bo6l U|e rSGrt(Dj Not; .
& soudt.

DGl,{ (reD) lbde-abad trruid' c.l @}rs/ & ASGH (D) North vid€ dt€i'o d, PBD,{.4/d(805410)/17 dated; 27.09.2017 fqvEded their
lechnl.?l v€thq to ftoolEnEnt depadn nt,

>6 Commercial Terms

BE Aotrd subhltt d

^s 
per cl.6e 26 of G...rallems and co.dltions ol tender ddum.nt.

c ) Dellv.rr S.h.dul.
Fo_ 3/.; un.6p. Dctver! sn.ft..lO o.y5 6l daGmnr orPO @ so,ooo mr6 o.r hontr

Fe 2' Line Pioe perlvdy si2rt alEr 30 davs ;6e pEqElgnt

ENO Of PAGE - ANY ENTRY BEYOND THIS LINE WOULD BE INVALID

a.

, !r-r

*O

{

4. Criteria

Re€ommendationls.
25 AUG 17

rieoa,c. i.i:me :'ra+a" rayyaz o.tco ,l n19g t, !." Yf",ll,, r".t;ii;vv". .".! rooi o,. -rs .,.T :7



/.06 1? Or'acle E'B!siness Suite 11i - SoURCING MoDULE P..re 3 of 5

sscc/LPl PTl-8Os410

Quote Analysis

01013053 LINE PIPE API 5L GRADE 'B'ILINE PIPE 3/4" NB X O.113^ WT, SCRD.

1 ENDS SrULt DI !!ErER (AS pER SPECS. LP-OOs/r,4 REV.08 ATTACHED)

Last PO Detail

ItmCD/sS tt€m Dcscripuon

Po# l A4e
19548 16-SEP,16 IIITERNANONAL INDUSTRIES ITO.,

unit/Req.Qty On -ord,/sik
0

15Or0O0.00 35,9

llol!
200,000 1':.

Comparision value ln PKR. _-l
BIelELAlrellt eE

851029 M 150,000.0

851028 lrl 150,000 r37.00
20,236,s00 C -a --I:
20,550,000 c c 2

BASHIR PIIE INDUSrRIES (PW) LTD 851027 M 150,0o0 138.40 20,760,000 c c 3

caDEeoE; 85I029 The rowest bidder r,{/s htemational }nternatronal ls technically compliant

The current pnc€s as compar€ to previoua pu.chase pnce are on higne. side du. to ino€ase in
f'R Co.l onces lror Oec 2015 USD 500.90 ro USD 588.76 as on sep 2? 20rZ f.tcH o.^/ l|l-
91.r, {rrJ w.,l*J \L-tl .1.,i {rJa. ir, .l.1 r.r.L c-l.hh* I t_

ItmCD/SS ltem Dcs.rlption
01023003 LI'{E PIPE API 5L GRADE B'ILINE PIPE 2" NB X O.154" WT, BEVELLED Letre

2 ENDS StrtALL OIAMETER (AS PER SPECIFICAiIO|{ LP
. 

- 
_AITACHEOT _. _

-oo5/14 REV,08 75,0O0.00

Last PO Detail

Unit/R.q.Qty On- bii

Po:4 Dale doljblae u-oti 
* 

orir curq
19647 16.SEP 15 INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES LTO,,

Comoarision

320.65

]E Bd
32,608 cc
32,925,000 C C 2

Eid4 ut
). RNATIONAI INOUSTRIES LTO,,

BBJ PIPE IIII OUS-TRIES Ui1ITED,

BASHIR PIPE INDUSTRIES (PVI) LTD,

iu51029 M-E51ors 
M

75,O00

75,000
434.7

439.00
446 00

Ca4.@e!!ti. 8Ab2g the o*..t b,dder tvs Int*atro""t i.s4E!p!it,s tecli"t-iiy-.".p11.,t

Ihe current pnces as compare to prevrous purchase pnce are on hrgher side due to incease

51027 M 75,000 33,450,000 c

l.r,
Ccil from Der 2016 USD 500 90 to USD 588.76 as on sep 22 2017. i\.*.v.,7 \L

hrr-. ,

-f 6:*-ocr r7 rJiira-ri?iyyaz Gii uoot-oi.; os i:cr-r]Farhan Fayyaz Dated

7,

Prce

-..t

7511t4



72 0Cl-17 Oracle E-Busrness SurLe 111 - SOURCING MODULE Page 4 of 5

8 lLowest Evaluated & Responsive Bidder(s)
Based on above technically compliant a
under.

y rcsponsive evalua

1 INTERI{ATIONAL INDUSTRIES LTD

1 O]OT3O'J UiIT PIPf AP] 5L GRADE' B']LINE PIPE ]/4" NB X O xetrc 150,000.00 Excl 134.91 20,236,500.

2 01023093 UrlE P1PE A'I 5L GRADE'B'ILINE PIPE 2' NB X O,T 434 7A 12.60a,500.0d

Supp
T

uoted pnce is inclu9ve of all duties and taxes rncluding rranspo.tatron unloadrnq and stackinq except Gemral gles
*5"'

t,

(
(P

O3-OCT 17 Last Updt by Farhan Fayy.z L.st Updt-Ot. 05_OCT-17-i

l

52,44s,O00.00

Tprepa,er nane- rartran rtay;z D.t d
l--l-,d



Oracie E-Eusrness Suite 11r - SOURCING pIODULE Page 5 of s

ssGc/ LPl P_T/aOs41O

Award Summary / Approval

recomoendatixE of the rndenhng department lo. procurement ol3l4' & 2 une prpe

Bidder Narna Ile-oss G.iI
INIERNANONAI III

AmontCr]Ir
DUSTRIES L'D , 2

Total Ar,rard V

52/845,000.0O

- sl,gls,tioooo
Excl

Tne quoted p.h is hdlive of all du!€s and taxes lnc,udlng TransportaUon unloadhq rnd sEcl'jng excelt Gen€ral sal€s

icsn.

*1,il*
)

I
\r

T4 Sectioo

r<6\

laE: iie corhmerciri Evaiuation Is 6ascd on the iechnicai rvaluation .a.rled out byihe i.lser Depirtment
coverlng the acopa o, work Biven in the tender dooments.

ft loI
)j\"

AG& ASGM (o) soutt A5GH (o) Nortt

r/^

4*rt n

A{r-o ono rO?3 ) Amin Rajpot - A/Managing Dire.to.

farnan Fayyaz Dated o3-9q'17 
rLast y4t 9l:. j"'1! Llpdt Dt 05-ocl 17 ,

13 0ci-i7

fr.

Po*

&

I

Approval Committee

try

v _l
I

th. EtDlu.lbh erot is subnitted based oh tender i$led jn .ahpliance of PP-Rules a.d specindnont ptuvtded by th. ndentiiq depadhe.t
bt<ls @eived, lser @naf, / Bomfrehdation. rhe pufthase @hhiftee fiay apprcve ar di.apprcve placment ol o.dea i sa rcqand.

END OF PAGE - ANY ENTRY BEYOND THIS LTNE WOULD AE INVAI"]D



BID OPENING / MINUTES SHEE

I ii.;-E; -T

tl :l^" l

PRESS TENDER)
Open O ddnrlt Date : 02-AUG-2017 20:20 A"

2l-AuG-20r7 5:30

I

\51

\
I

2 3-AUG- 17
Page 1 /rf l

l'frt
NE PIPE 3/4' N8
LL DIAMETER (AS 150000

PER 5PECs, LP-OO5/14 REV.OA ATTACHED)
\

-Il\E PIOF AOI 5I GRADF'B'I.INE P1DE 2'' NB T

n tra" wt. aFvF. I Fo FNos sr',al I DIAMITLR L 
_"'

IAS PER SPECIFICATIO\ IP.OO5/I4 REV,O8
at,lC'lrOr t{.rrc o) q rl

Total Eid Anount <t4)
1 5

s"i". t* tcsr)
Bid validiti

."d D"il;E nE

44-t
1,&Y

etlOffe *r1
i1)dru)
"w

.o

Bid Bond Atuoun'; t:"ct GrO'[2,s'r iBld Bond validity
Name 6 signature (Bidd6.6)

l!

W.,f
I.1

clt^!
Si9natures

Name & Oeslgnatlon
F nance Depadment

^udto- 
THe. : I ssccr. rrortoo!"Lo

I o*yt:l !,i?:. : 8o'aro

L

,

I

iT



Md(hy Deceib€r 23 2019 s:26 pM

Page 1 or 1

Tender Sale Details

Eri{ ?lo: SoR' 80910 Typ€ : sscc/t /PrlBos4ro

Isir€ D.t€ : o+Aucl7 Op€nlng D.te : 23_AUG17 _ 03i30

Dc..7hdoo : L,rE Poe 3/4' & 2" I Ultl win !"[d API & ]509001 CertifiGtion

Do.uments Handed ov€r :

Document Available: c

r htsfnattonal Irdu$ial tld
IO1 BEAIJI,IOI{T PITzA 10 BEAUHOUNT ROAD xAR

2 B8] PTPE

B8l uoosg,lo Abbot Road Lahore PakisLn

3 BASHIR PIPE INDUsIRIES (ryD LTD

99 rairw?y rcad hho€

9221 35682245- 0323 490932s
v
92-4?16309t43

9221-
35680373

92-
4236309a43

info@bbl.co.ir.pk

M2
3763310r

042 37635929-
32 ll

I
I

a

]

5r * 9pdi€r Na,r€ I Add€ss Fax Na :rnail



BESS CLIPPING

mn _. oa,.
FaCe No

k.. ---- oq ^c( ^ l-l
0aled

ui Southern Gas
ompany Limite d

A
lUts
SSGC LUl:,

_l t,

I Jnr enrelop. Bidd,ng F,.ced!'e) (^s iEF ErJoj (On c.nriete Pacds. s!sh)-

I

tI

sc I8431
otliBr E;itCiiE 6 A-hedAdr,,fte5

D?duL Qt = agE MeL6 (rav.r
'i1bts al,rj 4de, Pffi rcP or M{'i a.t"r. Pi..kl li,ldw
!+. ?rC ae4f€r! Cfi.qoJ C rr l .bo@, r-'rder S 1il. Sage

?l 1161;

'!!i0 Hls

ald,*-.:ir.r, tEiaaari$ cr cdl cenlg al sgcc orgst L€l,bas (As FEF Boo) (thder silgk
gaqe '-s Ei.lope AddrE P,qedu€)

25-03.17
0930 H15

S$nlisaion
Drle/ f{na

Descrintion
Bid

srts6(tnrm Gai comparry Llmited lSSGCll. PatisI.n'. bdlng rniegrated las ComFlry. Tho comPeDy ts.rgagod
in th! bcin.si oi &?nslltbslon 3nd dlslributior ol natural grs in lunchlse ar.r ol Sindh & &lochkten. So.lid
quoEtiorE.r! invitad lorlhe lollorinr requkemenlin Fo€ig,r Curency on FoB / CE E!b. Ho$wsr, bld! ol']-oCAL
IIAflUFACTURERS" :la.160 accrptabl. in PKR on FoR b.!ls. {As per SpaclJgOQ attachad wilt T/Doc.)

FP I 8/27

sr.dl l,or fid!.r 5?, tiOn lE.s{.. G R.slbroE (A. p.r BOQ)
. sEilE Y.r4 sbr, 5 b 20 Psio Prr iro 10&$l6x01a ary=20 N!e.
. 5g!r{ G.Bdr St'p, 15 b 4! Pt{. Par M, 10Blno11 Oy=i{ r{os (tr,n.. !lh+ 94e o.E

Enrelooe Blt@lq PDc.d@)

04.09.17
1530 Hrs

FP I P",422

Pdldtridt PErooI PF Bljnai ll! r.r sFci!.iUonl
. sqddfTapp.O 20M a4olno (Ebct! Fllsl. 0ty=37m Nc
. coda aom Gkrr! iu6,. olF1@ N6
. Ccder 125nii1 Gl€do t!sm), Oty=300 Nos. lunder Si.O e SdSe One E neiope Brddng Pm.edirE)

0+09-17
1500 Hrs

Sealod qootations ar. invftrd for d,le tollo$,lng r.qlnemonb ia LocalCurrency: (As p.rSpecs.l BOa/ Drawing

LP / 805403
23-C8.17
1000 H6

M.h[ic N.n R6lm vd]ve 1br G-1.6 Gas Meters, 0t:100,000 Nos. {A! Per'D6wiig} runn.t
Slngle gtag. OE Env.lor€ Brddlng Pro*dun) By i okhg PPRA CIBlse3 .12 (d)O & ['i)
],i€lolianed Terde.ing_ (vendonzed rem)

LP i 4054m 23.0E-17
1010 Hrg

A b OEOB)@ Cri}I6. h€l C* i3 P'Dds. Gsftto 7 6 ab6E, [h 6 G.B r4!6y, r{ D&L
Mi., 500 G8, Wid4 7 P!! FE-Insr.lled, MS Ofi€ 2016 !rd. OLP o abov.. Wld€s (ey g€rd f,
uce. O\:225 NG rA. p.r rrecrerid) Iorry ro' Olrid Loel O..l.E/Dirtib!rq) luna.r
satb Sb!. O@ E@bp€ Biddlng Peedur.r

LP / 805408

c:rhodL ProtG.t oi ltr.i.l: lA5 p( lPeiflcarioi/Dwi.g) (Uhd.. slogk Slag. Ore Erv.loF

. rr Catle SphxB r Iype CrW. Conpo$d & Tap6. On=1,m Nos.

. l{a.4 Ga otdded Ba(t} Ar2 m0 Nb6

. Anod. kdio. Box. qF50 No6.

23:08-17
1230 H6

F!6r ADd Lubrk nb: (k pe' 3pftm..!on) (und€r shsh Sos€ oiB E rlopo Sddins'Pe.dml
. T@rdry Ol 0r--1t,C00 Lue.

21.08-11
150! H6

LP / 8054U!

LP/.805410
uN ?ir. APU! GGdo'l : ta. p6rlij$ilkrloh) {9iry lor Loftl Manor..diBihavlog Vrlid AFI:
& lsogool C.'q5.nioEr (Und., Slnlh Srzle0EEnv.loF sidd nsPoc.du.l "
. L P'rerh8{O1'fwT Sdt E;irsro! ).m4". Oly='5t Om UenE ..line Pip3 ?'UB r.c154'.W'r Beyelle! Eid; Small oian.r6r. Oq.75.!00 M;ire

2346.17 '_1530

sc i 3.a30
:1000 Hl!

25-0e-11
OlcDtr{ / Bac{amg& All'd dat.[6 viJorc at Za? HesinS S.hm. nex Tq She I Pu p.6p!osii! ,

Arub Ecar,.rt {d.rdld r/ Ori - 640 [kE,E ri|eno \b[d PEC Cgtfd. .-aEgq C{ & *ow)
(uoddsi$€ St se-cne E t€rofe,Bidding Pr@drylirs PEi.eoo) tlh cnrlieFf il+ !lc,,

,ull r,-,L N\nY"
' IU Jti0llc0iP0PATE l0Mt iurt,CiTrCi,rS :tiL-il

EXTENSION

l

I I

I

I

I

I

I

'l

L

ss6c

H.l



!1,!

a
a

,{],

ESS CLIPPING

hmn $ qri soutr*cas.
ssGc I u0mpany Lrm lled.03

Paqs No

^ot-
0ated

9l4* E tErarrrliror Fewrvng $brb ol7,! GH: RE.Io/rdecoru rstH&i&Dadu11No.t!*
l4t/2 !@t os), otr 1 $o, !q! p6. sp.ciltczd@) (lJndnr Fitoh 9.!. ltrc E^GkP. BiddEr.oedre)

1&08-17
t500 H,iFP i 83oa

FPi 8350
&rE 7 Cdltfai,t6 f.!& lE.n h c.n6turioi Der*tlsi b Jdiiig, tMid & sritrlrd 16',1e
t a5 . qJ.1 No. E! p.r Sr.cmcalOn) (Unde' Single Slaqe T9! E$/elop., tidditB.PQ.4&E)

0t09-17
tl00 Hls

tPr8835S2
BIiTFE o{ q6'.. h.Frd610Tres T/116F21 &1,!lly_-73Ma (rid.rS&'gh Stae. &ad.
E Ebf. Eddi, Pr.du6l

25{8.17
1200 Hrs

tP/785353.2 sEiti!&aiceeFinil,E Trl!.Fa5ETlc$-rj6 Nos. (A! p.r.p.cl6.djd BadDdiig)fl,hdor
W Sbr.Iwo tuv.lop. Biddin! Pmc€d'r6l

254&17
1100 Hrs

st I 82!3

cc&lqio d CqPE{,; a'd ch3i LinI Faruine or 4;s6d llss a $",t ai'an" oiFl troo.',.
S\irirgd 2@ OV.OZ fro6 4 Je@bab.d Zon Ory= 01 r.lo ttel€ \bk PEC Ce.ti6G os]'t!ory-C.
6 &&o€ta"E d leasl hl$ ge(inEaldl $b .aegdB $'tuh are CE10 aid ME05 ct ME06) (,! !..
8OO) {-llbr S49h sa96 S.Isr. Eh.looe Eklitgr P@du€).

ia:0sn?
1230 Hls

sc r 8$7
ordirc / B..kntng & A[6d Adjviti.. vbrts .r D6r.ib!tir. vqn vLg. tlMi.l4'. Y
DEiltrEh ltsr,jd Krarps r 7 ary . 552 !tel6 fl_bnrc \,bhd PEc rdE c&qsy
Ith6.S.d.Saq€ SiEle E@ope Bl*[i! Froc€dw€) lAS PER 8OA)

sc r8i99
9+dy, !Sa.tco, laqag ad Comuqhila c, l\rea P+sse€€r +€r4 at pgir}?r Ctic.lid.l$6c
&la*rsYift"Ec qllniEni C.le96'y C3 & .boE spdjalaa0ofl UE+3) !.l0der Sngle Sao. sLdi
Eilv.rop 8d.B PnEcuE) (r"s PER 3OO) (Olt CrrC€lB P!*i99 Brssl : .:'

CORRIGENDUM

FP 

' 
RLI{G3

1l/11

Kuq fi..! 6 €ad UE d{{p{6 * 
_1.-' 

t'-'l .' ::
'Plo€[ft cha.,ns [qurmenrs a spare3 ror .2 e .8'O't Bi: t^! pe. speclnedq)
t L&nding I6p6 P€ F@y.rTEpe clsns Aqs Crp6 |!n qharhs EgF, Br+si'e4 Pb-".Bsage
ttab. qw irr!d+t6 & OEl.(grErx / S*aDo.! hF. TdtEri!5.1a Nos a t/Orr ]10 \o+ (!hdd
Sind€ slrg. Tto Envelope Biddiig P,ocedure) on y tor thos. P.$p.cEi _Bidd.d na{ng Or ,
Imrhcnrry dld ISO 100! o, AO t!01 C.rtificition. born C.rdnc{4lso 9000 & ISO 9001 $U
b. rcc.pt Dh ' rj€ad d qi$T

,.'iaat:t
_1500 Hrs

sc / 0424

irlEx .fund to Ed E
DtdliE / A.Bnxlr! !, Al'6 A.riltE vlb \s CnurBm H6sa.n Ch3mn I Ohe. Srulih Aldrj
Mai-d Col6y Dhab.hii T / ot! = 505 !tete6. (Ea!in! vali PEC Cstrcit Cdalorj OA& aboE)
(& Per 8OO) ruid.r Srl9l. slage One Ear.lope A'@rng Proc.dde) loi C.mpLre P.dage
8.sa)- ln.Eid oa €rhuog

1148-17
1200 Hls

I Tenrls do4Enl @olaift d.lai€d rerhs a @dhloB turhod or p,!a66n! poced@ lor tubhillon ol bid5. bid subriss
k unary- opdtino ol M evdlaii.n 6Eda clant€tion / rerEclon o, hd, p€iol]@e baot lBa.l6e elc

2le.d.r&.sEibenb€obEh6dfomie,'dqRoom,G6!odFloor,CSOBlidrg,HqdOnaCompler,SlrSnshSlr.nsn
R!.d, qlhlDelob.l, (.8 !i75300 @ p3ymcnr oi R!. 1000,. ro. Pr6ss T6.der $ough Pry Od€r/ C€m6nd Ml / d
SSCC'S e.rn R@ipl nm Mo.dry ro Fdray betw@n 0000 and 1600 hou6.

3. F.!qr E{.rt ilB)ces orlmdordocemls !ho! d be slpponed wlth:
a) 

-c!p, 
or €ft csr, Yn{ & ss] cairrilron c.Ef.€le (rlerc appticapteJ" . ; -.... - - -.

bt Lk'il€r$&E m mr+dlda sEh, pap€' ol R! 1Oq. dntyhg [lal &rprr€,rFl E/iE rE| tsmpolerif or pariallentv (,eqed
tm ay cg'dnnrqll acdqrsrhodrydepa'tHr $irElr b€sh! ay G.FlEitty oa $Gc.$ei!.!vr h dit Eq!rd).

c) coEB ot an Ebv. cenfiercsadnonia|on rorrer muit oe afiscned lwn r. oq@d f,Enuoned *ilh T6do €nquhi.

r aa."rt ci"*< o,mirr iil,"ijriri 
"i", 

oio trt l"sr. u.e tar suuana ali.nGaan'€ ofud;itr'krict'*f.1io$b.
si..raiEd. ln €a th6 M openmg da,s iarB oo noiday, bids will be opmed o h6 n6xr r/ortinq n.y *ta:.a,na!.r,.;Ii !i.
pisseie of bidea d h€* autsiu.d rep.esenEtiEs who my iotend ro attdt , -a-

5. aiddds a. asentalt lo p.dil€ cixre.r and l.r6i pc5ral, e-haii & wes 4?de5set, Dh.i)eJ.€ii'l'i\ r!,ntefi.4 lh€ t6! ol

li,-lir

7 Cuobd f@ ih.l h6 irclusue ot rlr laxes. elcep( cST 7 whkj lllall be nen$md sp+"6i-

I

I

I

I

l
l

l

I

i
I

I

l^

ll,

i

I

I

I

l

i

18{9-17
1200 Hrs



{ SS CLIPPING

Daily -.a\,Paoe No
- 

Pu;a
_ ofr- oe^ LJ_

cated

6 ,rr, southern Gas
SSGC I Company Limited

Slf'q I t6b[din d Rei'pifto Y,bl*! d 7E CNr tudo.T.l€..r'l Lhk6 ,rlloz ! o8d! (1 No. Linr
8,1v2L..dtdE) otr i No. l s F 6pedl€ic') (!h'jd 9rEie Sq. ]liF Eh r@e &ddlE Pr@do!€l

18-08-t7
1600 Hrs

l. Iefiir doorqsr al*E detd.d SnB a aodliB trAnod o, FExsE , gl(.dn &. idoilrion ., U.t6. b., lubnir.ioo,
tid y{llly, olirle ol tld. rdrton .dd!n da,iirllld I ,.1€dm .r-ni{. !.6E E a. !..* qra,r'lIee .t .

2.]E,lkdoo,aEr66nbe.Sorrd.t.hlr.d.rrbdn.6luJdlbo..CaDAr.dit,lh.dQt(;CsrVt x, Sh Sh.h Sdonrn
B(E4 c!Gi'r+lq!el, X.rad+fi3op on P.ylrlnl ol tL- lood.b. Plglr Lnder &D!0h Pa, Oider / lre snd Ont / q
ssc,c. crdr R6c.r6 rut rro.nly b Eid4 !.r*8, 09@ a,ld ,odo ho(fti

t3lipe6nf leod!(drolltoislhouG h. r{pe{tdru|:,

,,
o

i?a

!. SSCCrc6. 8 fE nqhiro dsd.l Udcq Flpo6ih $d c.drt$! D{qbqrocerrf,qfgelf.Fpqne ofbll or Plor,.s.r.

,. Oti{bd p,b€ lhd De idGiv. o( d Ers. el.!n GSr l.ire\ {41F LFlrbEJ 6ep6..l6t.

rsfut Er.l.lrlB, d..& vl.lt SSOC lebrlt w!d*!c;i[Pml..t,o1al{o6!tlo. L.l.!.vilablo or! PPRisblii!

,l;
'

lii

FF / t3or

'qEr/Cdl U€duE. gata: E d ii Cddldol] cEE tierit:I*r&{. u#rlr{'i'Silit! d 16':1rr
8' & 6:. Otr I Nc. ltu pd Spncii!.tili) (Unde' sqle Sk_!. Imtrvlht Biid,$ PEprd{,p)

DislrtI}fe. ol SF6rs b FidSaSt li3s. T,lk D21 & TrCtFT3 tlr.. (l,nd.. Sl,rgLsL!. gtEL

L-Pztsl5l? Gedrnd6n-aGrir!:rr6#a s iorrilii&6. l,l
SlELShE. ll|o Eny.logl Blddjir Proc.doll)

'2548-tr,
. !19!.iq

c-,*"& i cS.P6it'r, .d oi" ln* Fi4,E or ,rodl r3sa n o.mb'i zoft qii3llk;.-.r.:
6t qr ZsE Ot '02 tc r J6co$.0 z@ OIF Ol rlo {HatrE vtld PEC Cdt[€E c.legoo/.. .

6 e rbl! hxE d hls x. $eclitlEr rn arctsrs rtrrjwe c,€ 10 ano nE!5 v MElq (ar Fs
8OO) I-E St* SEF !hd. E dor Bd&! P.ed(n!i

sc r 82s3 'tzio H's

scr 1337
9r,rh0,8€d{hr rrI€dr.h6.5 rb.t alD.#hri6lJtsn v{ao. r,r,,arqlc.rir r.,"'aro*a'
n 'tnvcr 

trdid Kld}rr,ory * 55? lr.16ltviE \6d PEc cdrih.re cdeady c€ r .tu1
{ln6rSnde O.e6 Sthd. E^dore Sild.o fua.dre) taS FE8 Soolt

18{9:17
1200Hls

€cilttt tlah iE"ro
EndoF EdC,! tii€dr!) ( 5 PER SOq P,! Csrltb

' rilos.rzl

"13-!T
CORRIG.ENDUMi

EP / RLXG3
r&11 ,

l(iatE n 5 Ex tE Oai,iru! -l
'Pigelirr Cl.ar.! lqriFt i! & S!!16 f!{ .2'-'a
Pir t4ditt Tr!'ra?,€ tua,q rci\ Cle?rt! Piqq.

D. acir@Db: r**d d!i3h9

sc M24

lL!.r .!Ead 14 r!.d rt
DttitE /B.dftiry 4 Al*rl^djlilri
H+-n .ho, rhb.rrl T,qi.5o5rrr'ets fisMiov.td PEC

1,!o*.il Grrdo Ll@in cludi.

(,ldd SEEb s.re OrE En*hp€ tliddns

hhl Ll.usq:!.d.rtnq Pt{ ll.ll .
?1-990212!3 or At!l.r. Enoln9.! s?.71

?Jr} s2 -;21 - .Q!02

NS (HCC)

I

lcryE

I osls'12 l

I ltoo HlE l

T rs-o&fi-
| ,r!o Hn-.]



,S CLIPPII.IG

$tur
0; ly

aL
Page No

_ o4 "(-r 
'l

Datsd

6Isr; sor*'.,.nc^
SSGC lCompany Limited

!
a

lt
o

EXTENSION

'fu,dI

,

'b iriorold

sn- t* ritf. ez rorripr.oua c.. i.sshtoq lAr r.r BQq '.sglrY.b*stp 5b20Pr{ e'1No 1o83o76xql2 qy=4 6
r EFirEfRfi S.!i& 15 b-10 Pq€. P.'l N,(j. 10B!0r*01U cftlF2o do! {!lnde. srrb srleo$e
'-.E(rsE4rrE PlEEcI

It"Sftirl,rife,Eri0r-dir:hU4l(A.e.',sngildlo,l- I'r,
! Ccdd 1o,r!1\ IELdo torml olF1mo lr,5E

. Cqird G;F tEre*-Fr,$o,X Or3I) Noi(l-ha, $!L $0E qE Ei,eEe86e! PileC.tE)

LPr 8{5.103
23.0&17 i

i{000:H;5 -:

LP I E0540?

LP 

' 
Bt5,{08

it hd;l: (A! por lpocincr{orElar'tng) iund.isidqh sr;oa Ohr Ai69er',
tUd,S

raFs"Ii\.Ildo!ro

LP / t054m
r!.! And L!hrr.lGi Ui p.l st4ilicr/on) {ulld{ S,hbli yigeOo€pu.rFtn;nc'ffi i;

If.l{p1410 ,

'1
sc r !4J0 l

:}.,- 'i

!
i;adu B oo)

oedi toty

sc,843' ssGc PE8 ppA {qdc E!*ir{.6fi?iE
qd-.i,ro

ur, cAlloNS (Hcc)

L

I

I

,l

lr
:Gas eompany limited$ui

! .:-,:

sc,8431


